ep.mersen.com
surge protective device
NEMA devices
for ANSI/UL  1449
Type 1  and 2
Appl ications
Surge-Trap®
STXT series

•	 UL96A Lightning Protection
•	 RoHS Compliant
General Product Specifications
Catalog
Number
(includes
suffixes*)
System Voltage and
Configuration
In Maximum Continuous
Operating Voltage (MCOV, Uc)
Voltage Protection Rating
(VPR)
(UL 1449, 6kA, 3kV)
L-N L-G L-L N-G* L-N L-G L-L N-G*
STXT120P20 120V Single Phase 20kA 150 150 - 150 700 700 - 600
STXT240S20 240/120V Split Phase 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 600
STXT480S20 480/240V Split Phase 20kA 320 320 640 320 1200 1200 2000 1200
STXT208Y20 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 600
STXT380Y20 380/220V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 320 640 320 1200 1200 2000 1200
STXT480Y20 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 320 640 320 1200 1200 2000 1200
STXT600Y20 600/347V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 420 420 840 420 1500 1500 2500 1500
STXT240D20 240V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 320 640 - - 1200 2000 -
STXT480D20 480V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 3000 -
STXT600D10 600V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 690 840 - - 2500 2500 -
L-N/
HL-N
L-G/
HL-G
L-L/
HL-L
N-G* L-N/
HL-N
L-G/
HL-G
L-L/
HL-L
N-G*
STXT240H20 240/120V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 150/320 150/320 300/470 150 600/1.2k 700/1.2k 1.0k/1.0k 600
STXT480H20 480/240V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 320/550 320/550 640/870 320 2.0k 2.0k 2.0k 1200
*Suffixes: Add Suffix “A” for Audible Alarm and Dry Contact. Example: STXP208Y10A
For 100kA Surge Capacity models, substitute “10” for “20.” Example: STXT208Y10
Optional Form C Dry Contact and Audible Alarm (Suffix “A”)
Form C Dry Contact (250V/60W/250VA)
   NC = Normally Closed
   COM = Common